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Petitioner's Request for Oral Argument 
IPR2016-01582 

 

-1-  

Pursuant to the Board’s January 19, 2017 Scheduling Order (Paper 30), 

Wockhardt Bio AG (“Petitioner”), respectfully requests oral argument, currently 

scheduled for May 24, 2017. Petitioner requests one hour in which to present its 

arguments.  Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.70, and without intending to waive any issue not 

specifically identified, Petitioner specifies the following issues to be argued: 

1. Whether claims 1 – 20 are unpatentable over the asserted art;  

2. Any issues specified by Patent Owner in its Request for Oral Argument; and 

3. Any other issues the Board deems necessary for issuing a final written 

decision. 

Petitioner requests that the Board provide audio-visual equipment to display 

demonstrative exhibits, including a projector and screen for displaying documents 

from a computer.   

Respectfully submitted, 

     STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

 
/Lestin Kenton/ 
Lestin Kenton (Reg. No. 72,314) 
Attorney for Petitioner  
 

Date: May 3, 2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)) 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned  "Petitioner’s 

Request for Oral Argument" was served in its entirety on May 3, 2017, upon the 

following parties via email:  

Dianne B. Elderkin: delderkin@akingump.com 
Barbara L. Mullin: bmullin@akingump.com 
Ruben H. Munoz: rmunoz@akingump.com 
JANS-ZYTIGA@akingump.com 
 
David. T. Pritikin: dpritikin@sidley.com 
Bindu Donovan: bdonovan@sidley.com 
Paul J. Zegger: pzegger@sidley.com 
Todd L. Krause: tkrause@sidley.com 
Alyssa Monsen: amonsen@sidley.com 
ZytigaIPRTeam@sidley.com 
 
Anthony C. Tridico: anthony.tridico@finnegan.com 
Jennifer H. Roscetti: jennifer.roscetti@finnegan.com                              

 
Respectfully submitted, 

     STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

 
/Lestin Kenton/ 
Lestin Kenton (Reg. No. 72,314) 
Attorney for Petitioner 

Date: May 3, 2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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